

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	7/18/2023	Effective Date: 7/18/2023			
Reference No.	: CR-070-2023	Chapter Number:			
Draft No.:	1	Public Hearing Date:			
Proposer(s):	Ivey				
Sponsor(s):	Ivey, Harrison, Dernoga, Olson, Oriadha, Watson and Burroughs				
Item Title:	A RESOLUTION CONCERNING UNIVERSAL DESIGN IMPLEMENTATION				
	WORKGROUP for the purpose of establishing a Universal Design Implementation				
	Workgroup; providing for the purpose of the Universal Design Implementation				
	Workgroup; providing for the appointment of the members of the Universal Design				
	Implementation Workgroup; providing for the composition of the Universal Design				
	Implementation Workgro	up; providing for the staff and technical support for the			
	Universal Design Implementation Workgroup; providing for the issuance of a certain report; and generally regarding the Universal Design Implementation Workgroup.				

Drafter: Kathy Canning

Resource Personnel:

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:		
07/18/2023	County Council	introduced			
07/18/2023	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Ivey, Harrison, Dernoga, Olson, Oriadha, Watson and Burroughs. County Council rules suspended				
	Action Text: A motion was made by Council Member Ivey, seconded by Council Member Olson, that the rules be suspended for this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:				
	Aye: 9 Hawkins, Harrison, Dernoga, Watson, Olson, Burroughs, Ivey, Oriadha and Franklin				
	Absent: 2 Blegay and Fisher				
07/18/2023	County Council	adopted			
	Action Text: A motion was made by Council Member Ivey, seconded by Council Member Watson, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:				
	Aye: 9 Hawkins, Harrison, Dernoga, Watson, Olson, Burroughs, Ivey, Oriadha and Franklin				

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This resolution establishes a Universal Design Implementation Workgroup to assist the County in implementing the required procedural and design requirements of Universal Design set forth in Subtitle 4, Division 6. Universal Design for Housing of the Prince George's County Code, as enacted pursuant to CB-65-2023 (DR-2). The Universal Design Implementation Workgroup shall review the Universal Design provisions of CB-65-2023 (DR-2) and shall provide advice on the County's priorities and goals for requiring Universal Design and on any proposed legislation and/or changes to be considered to the provisions of this Division.

Document(s): R2023070, CR-070-2023 Summary